

NDPS No. 58/2024 (58)

Order No. 04

Dated 03.10.2024

Today is fixed for production and IO` s report .
Accused Md. Wazid Ali is not produced today .
A prayer of Supdt. C.C.H. Jalpaiguri is Non Productin of UTPs
namely Md. Wazid Ali, S/O. Taiyeb Ali .
No IO`s report is received .
Fix 06/11/2024 for production and IO`s report .
(ensuing Annual Puja Vacation, 2024)

D/C

**Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**