

NDPS Case No. 58 of 2024 (58)

Order No. 05 dated.06.11.2024

Record is fixed for production and IO's report.

Accused Md. Wazid Ali is not produced from J/C today.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused, files another petition on the grounds stated therein.

Perused the prayer.

Heard submission

Case is adjourned.

Fix 20.11.2024 for production of the accused person/ hearing of the petition dt. 06.11.2024/
C.D. be produced.

D/C

Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st court, Jalpaiguri.