

**NDPS No. 58/2024 (58)**

**Order No. 07**

**Dated 30.11.2024**

Today is fixed for production and IO`s report.  
Accused Md. Wazid is not produced from J/C .  
Supdt of CCH in presence to the accd. Md. Wazid  
to produced the next date .

ld. P.P. in charge is present .

///////

ld. Lawyer files a prayer for sending report by the I.O.  
in connection with mobile numbers 7872800828 (I Phone)  
7481076614(Samsung) 983207441 (Samsung) and  
preserve the CDR and SDR dt.06/11/2024 .

ld. Lawyer behalf of accd. Md. Wazid files a bail  
petition and not pressed by the lawyer .

Fix 09/01/2025 for production and IO`s report .

**CD to be produced .**

**Send a copy of this order to the CCH,. Jalpaiguri .**

**D/C**

**Judge, Special Court  
(Under NDPS Act)  
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**