

NDPS No. 58/2024 (58)

Order No. 17

Dated 06.03.2025

Today is fixed for production and compliance report .

Accused Md. Wazid Ali is not produced from J/C .

Inform CCH, Jalpaiguri .

No report is received from the concerned P.S. as to whether

any mobile was seized in connection with Bhorer Alo P.S.

case no. 195/24 dt. 19/09/2024, u/sec. 21(c) of the NDPS Act .

Therefore I/C Bhorer Alo P.S. is directed to send report within

five (05) days positively .

Id. P.P. in charge is present .

Fix 17/03/2025 for production and compliance report .

**Let a copy of this order alongwith the copy of order no. 15
dated 19/02/2025 be sent to the I/C, Bhorer Alo P.S. at once .**

D/C

**Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**

////////