

NDPS No. 58/2024 (58)

Order No. 18

Dated 17.03.2025

Today is fixed for production and compliance report.

Accused person, namely, 1.Md. Wazid Ali is not physically produced from /C today.

Inform CCH, Jalpaiguri.

Ld. P.P.In Charge is present.

Received compliance report from Bhorer Alo PS and the same be kept with the case record.

Ld. Advocate, on behalf of accused person, files a petition and prays for bail.

Perused the bail prayer.

Heard in part.

Bail petition is adjourned as per submission of Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for accused person also submits a petition and prays for passing an order for preservation of CC Tv footage dated. 19.09.2024 from 7.20 PM to 9 PM at Pradhan Nagar Police Station compound as well as the C.C . Tv footage of Ashighar More traffic dated 19.09.2024 from 7.20pm to 9 pm.

Perused the prayer.

Heard in part.

As per submission of Ld. Advocte the case is adjourned in respect of petitions of today.

Fix 21.03.2025 for Production and hearing of petitions dt. 17.03.2025.

C.D. to be produced on the next date.

D/C

**Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**