

NDPS No. 58/2024 (58)

Order No. 20

Dated 29.03.2025

Today is fixed for production and compliance report .
Accused Md. Wazid Ali is not produced from J/C .
Inform CCH, Jalpaiguri .
Received compliance report about the CCTV footage of date
19/09/2024 from 7.20 pm to 9 pm installed at Ashighar More,
under Bhaktinagar P.S. and kept with the record .
P.O. is on leave .
Id. P.P. in charge is present .
No compliance report has yet been received from Bhaktinagar PS .
Issue reminder .
Fix 10/04/2025 for production and compliance report and
further order .

D/C

**Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.
In charge**