

**NDPS Case No. 58/2024(58)**

**Order No. 28**

**Dated. 01.08.2025.**

Today is fixed for production, hearing petition and framing of charge.

Accused person Md Wazid Ali is produced from J/C today.

Ld. P.P.In Charge is absent today.

Case is adjourned .

Fix 14-08-2025 for production, hearing petition and framing of charge.

**D/C**

**Judge,Special Court  
(Under NDPS Act)  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.**